
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007262-2022 

Contract

Air Brake Training

Driver and Vehicle Standards Agency (DVSA)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007262

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f533  

Published 16 March 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Driver and Vehicle Standards Agency (DVSA)

Berkeley House

Bristol

BS5 0DA

Email

commercialenquiries@dvsa.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007262-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007262-2022
mailto:commercialenquiries@dvsa.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/dvsa

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Air Brake Training

Reference number

K280021498

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for services to deliver Air Brake Training for approximately 550 delegates
over the initial contract period for Vehicle Examiners and Post Collision Examiners.

DVSA enforcement Vehicle Examiners are required to conduct examinations of large goods
vehicles and public services vehicles. These checks can be part of a roadside inspection,

http://www.gov.uk/dvsa


Page 3 to 6

fleet inspection or post collision investigation.

To be able to conduct a full technical inspection the Vehicle Examiners needs to have
working knowledge of basic air brake systems as well as more advanced and current
technology employed in large vehicle braking systems.

Post Collision Examiners need more in-depth knowledge to allow investigations following
vehicle collisions. Post Collision Examiners are required to provide high standard detailed
written reports with supporting oral evidence to the Police. These reports are often
subjected to close review by defence councils and industry experts.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £239,148

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for services to deliver Air Brake Training for approximately 550 delegates
over the initial contract period for Vehicle Examiners and Post Collision Examiners.

DVSA enforcement Vehicle Examiners are required to conduct examinations of large goods
vehicles and public services vehicles. These checks can be part of a roadside inspection,
fleet inspection or post collision investigation.

To be able to conduct a full technical inspection the Vehicle Examiners needs to have
working knowledge of basic air brake systems as well as more advanced and current
technology employed in large vehicle braking systems.

Post Collision Examiners need more in-depth knowledge to allow investigations following
vehicle collisions. Post Collision Examiners are required to provide high standard detailed
written reports with supporting oral evidence to the Police. These reports are often



Page 4 to 6

subjected to close review by defence councils and industry experts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

12 month extension option

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028102

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

/Notice/028102-2021


Page 5 to 6

K280021498

Title

Air Brake Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Manchester College

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £239,148



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Driver and Vehicle Standards Agency (DVSA)

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T13:59:15+0100
	TCPDF




